FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEBRUARY 2023

Number

8082

8083

8084

8085

8086
8087

8088

8090
8091
8092
8093
8094
8095
8096
8097

8098

Data Requested

VAT Information Request - Social Care
VAT Information Request - Social Care

VAT Information Request - Social Care

Potholes

Blacklists - serial complainers, abusive persons,

troublemakers, activists
Social Housing / Right to Buy Data

Education, Health and Care
Teacher and Student Wellbeing

Damage to Private Housing - homelessness

Home Working

Equality Diversity and Inclusion
Strikes By Council Workers
Money paid trade unions
Expenses council leader
Union Facility Time

Pot Holes

Reason Denied Working Days to

Complete

information not held

s14 vexatious / repeated
request

s14 vexatious / repeated
request

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care

8

8
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
77 guidelines
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
14 social housing
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for education
7
7
10
10
10
20
10
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for Highways



8099
8100

8101

8102
8104

8105

8106

8107

8108
8109

8110
8111

8112

8113
8114
8115

8116

8117
8118

recycling and refuse collections
Business Rates

Electoral Address Changes

Contact Details - Job Centre and British National

Overseas Programme
Carbon footprint advertising campaigns

Marketing and Communications - External Contractor

Info
Changing Street Names Data

Response Letter to Secretary of State

Hub Installation

Contract Data - Services and Facilities Management

Asbestos in Schools
Public Toilets

Tree Felling

Campaigners / Activists at Meetings
Recycling rates
lllegal Vapes

Back Office Applications

Potholes
Pest Control

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

information not held

information not held
Section 12(1) - cost of

compliance exceeds
appropriate limit.

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

52 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

23 guidelines

17

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
7 for schools and asbestos removal
11

45
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
0
0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for Highways
12



8119

8120

8121

8122

8123

8124
8125

8126
8127

8128

8129

8130

8131
8132
8133

Abandoned Cars
information not held

Care Home Building Usage
Next of Kin - Public Health Funerals

information not held
Popular Front of Liberation of Palestine

Taxi & PHV Services

Parking Fines

Violence at Work

Waste Collection near Charity Bins
Next of kin Public Health Funerals

Council Tax Arrears
Nationally Described Space Standards

s41 - Information Provided in

Business Rates Confidence

Battersea Dogs and Cats Home
Tobacco Industry Correspondence
Contaminated Land

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
21
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for Social Care
13
Applicant referred to Lancashire
4 Constabulary
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
28 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines.

38
18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 guidelines
5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 guidelines
9

3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
23
16
5



8134
8135

8136
8137

8138

8139

8140

8141
8142
8143

8144
8145

8146
8148

8152

Contracting Services
Voter Authority Certificates

Members' Allowances
Recruitment Model

Cyber Essentials

International Recruitment Nursing

Change to Core Spending Power

Contingency Accommodation
Animal Boarder Licences
Contact Info - Resettlement

Data Modernisation & Usage
Business Rates

Planning Committee Report
Complaints

Ribble Valley Economic and Employment Land Needs

Study

Sec 31 (1) (a) — Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

s14 vexatious / repeated
request

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

23

17
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

20
15

4

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for social care and health care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

21 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

19

15
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

2
15
18
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



